
Auckland Council (excluding CCOs) awarded contracts report

Contracts with value $50,000 and greater, commencing between 1 May and 31 May 2023
* Contracts showing value N/A are rate-based contracts with no fixed award value, with expected annualised spend grater than $50,000

Contract Id Contract Description Successful Supplier Contract Start Date Contract Value

CW197277 CW Matukutūruru Carpark development Auckland Civil Limited 1/05/2023 492,145.00

CW194209 CW Open Sanctuary Animal Pest Support – FY22-23 Scrub Growers Ltd 1/05/2023 166,877.00

CW198027 CW Tupuna Maunga Capital Works assessments, reporting and monitoring CFG Heritage 1/05/2023 54,430.00

CW197513 CW Hillside South Park - renew playground City Care Limited 1/05/2023 81,171.99

CW198036 CW Roof repairs – Manukau Civic Building City Care Limited 1/05/2023 101,041.02

CW198084 CW Waiheke Community Art Gallery – Replacement of gallery floor Programmed Facility Management NZ Limited 1/05/2023 133,482.17

CW197704 CW Harold Moody- Playground Renewal Landscaping UMS (NZ) Limited 1/05/2023 68,006.51

CW196675 CW East Tamaki Community Hall – Refurbish facility Stg2 City Care Limited 1/05/2023 291,433.01

CW197520 CW Othello Park – renewal of the playspace City Care Limited 1/05/2023 181,533.89

CW197664 CW Harbourmaster Building – renew minor assets Systematic Building Management Limi 1/05/2023 124,751.00

CW197484 CW Roof Refurbishment at Western Springs CRC Active Roofing Limited 1/05/2023 214,305.00

CW197359 CW Fairy Falls Track - Construction Management and Technical Support reNature Limited 1/05/2023 50,191.00

CW197516 CW 13 Norman Rd, Hauraki Flood Mitigation WSP New Zealand Ltd 1/05/2023 386,700.00

CW197378 CW Fairy Falls Structure Plantpro Ltd 1/05/2023 1,358,015.00

CW197462 Bibliotheca equipment replacements and removals 2023 Bibliotheca Pty Ltd 1/05/2023 163,796.83

CW198481 SOW Robotic Process Automation Support 2023 Tata Consultancy Services Limited 1/05/2023 285,000.00

CW197859 CW Whitford War Memorial Park - Renew Play Item City Care Limited 2/05/2023 74,324.11

CW199442 CW FIFA pathways - Shepherds Park LEP Construction Ltd 2/05/2023 326,573.00

CW197991 CW West Wave – MCCB 5 Estimate 3B Switchboard High Wire Electrical Limited 3/05/2023 74,100.00

CW198189 CW West Wave Pool Wave Chamber floor and sealant renewal Topcoat Specialist Coatings Ltd 3/05/2023 60,514.00

CW198011 CW Kohimarama Beach Boardwalk Lighting Supply– MHL lighting Mark Herring Lighting Ltd 4/05/2023 94,856.16

CW198480 CW Stormwater Outfalls Packages 5,6,8,9 Morphum Environmental Limited 5/05/2023 102,820.00

CW198121 CW David Lange Kainga Playground People Limited 5/05/2023 241,675.00

CW198100 CW - West Wave – Variable Floor Renewal Works KBE-Pacific LTD 8/05/2023 62,526.00

CW198302 CW West Wave Leisure Pool Combiflex and Screed Renewal Topcoat Specialist Coatings Ltd 8/05/2023 96,002.00

CW198208 CW Senior React Developer - CCX ART Web Replatform Leapthought NZ Limited 8/05/2023 88,400.00

CW198101 CW Storm Repairs – Green Road Reserve City Care Limited 8/05/2023 185,206.51

CW198413 CW Aorere Park Amenities Block Cassidy Construction Limited 8/05/2023 1,780,647.00

CW198226 CW Orere Point Beach Collapsed Retaining Wall Removal LAND & SEA CIVIL LIMITED 8/05/2023 123,410.13

CW198408 CW Operational Projects 23_24 Vertigo Professional Services Limited 8/05/2023 54,114.00

CW198446 CW Park and Asset Renewals NZ Facilities Limited 8/05/2023 128,820.04

CW198379 CW Waitakere Coastal Communities Landslide Risk Assessment GHD Limited 8/05/2023 1,240,075.00

CW198149 CW Rose Hellaby House, 515 Scenic Drive, Waiatarua - renew residential building NZ Facilities Limited 8/05/2023 192,930.00

CW198483 SOW Robotic Process Automation Development 2023 Tata Consultancy Services Limited 8/05/2023 240,000.00

CW198686 CW Pareto Tool-box Strategic Programme Pareto Toolbox NZ Limited 9/05/2023 700,000.00

CW198117 CW David Lange Park Basketball Courts Renewal City Care Limited 9/05/2023 188,004.00

CW198491 CW Eagle PSA 2023 - 2024 Eagle Technology Group Limited 10/05/2023 65,000.00

CW198668 CW Sport fields Lighting Renewal - Polytan Polytan NZ Limited 10/05/2023 418,000.00

CW198713 CW Supply of VMware License and support subscription Datacom Systems Limited 10/05/2023 74,642.28

CW198386 CW Henderson- Massey built shade Provision Shade Sytems NZ Limited 11/05/2023 71,764.19

CW198371 CW Featherstone Park - Upgrade playground Playco Equipment Limited 12/05/2023 100,997.00

CW198731 CW Wellsford Streetscape Improvements PLD Civil Construction Limited 12/05/2023 441,347.58

1 of 3



Auckland Council (excluding CCOs) awarded contracts report

Contracts with value $50,000 and greater, commencing between 1 May and 31 May 2023
* Contracts showing value N/A are rate-based contracts with no fixed award value, with expected annualised spend grater than $50,000

Contract Id Contract Description Successful Supplier Contract Start Date Contract Value
CW198733 CW Storm remediation works Ventia NZ Limited 12/05/2023 86,430.10

CW198672 CW Takapuna Beach Reserve – pathway extension Decker Landscapes Limited 15/05/2023 89,767.91

CW198638 CW Ocean View Road and Beach Road Pipe Renewal, Northcote Point WSP New Zealand Ltd 15/05/2023 605,000.00

CW198590 CW Textile consumption and waste flows in the Auckland region Sapere Research Group Limited 15/05/2023 58,605.00

CW198154 CW Auckland Cemetery AV Equipment Renewal - Manukau Memorial Gardens and Waikumete Cemeteries E-ulogy Ltd 15/05/2023 85,166.00

CW198850 CW Uptempo Data and Evaluation Support Kumete Group Limited 15/05/2023 60,000.00

CW198880 CW MICHAELS AVE RESERVE YMCA (Ellerslie Leisure Centre) Ventia NZ Limited 15/05/2023 94,761.57

CW198422 CW 32020 HB- renew park structures Orewa Beach Ventia NZ Limited 15/05/2023 145,392.09

CW198497 CW Otahuhu Community Centre – Accessible Toilet City Care Limited 15/05/2023 72,409.13

CW197591 CW Mangere-Otahuhu renew car parks project – Kiwi Esplanade Reserve City Care Limited 15/05/2023 182,703.68

CW198788 CW Bay City Park – FIFA Preparation Works Ventia NZ Limited 15/05/2023 63,344.84

CW198905 CW Devonport CRC Drainage, Concrete Ramp Work and Portacom Toilet Physical Works Ground and Pound Limited 15/05/2023 67,535.00

CW198505 CW 226 Hibiscus Coat Highway and Milton Rd, Pipe Renewal and Upgrade GHD Limited 15/05/2023 420,000.00

CW198405 CW Takapuna Stormwater Upgrades-Business Case Jacobs New Zealand Limited 15/05/2023 61,275.00

CW198842 CW - AK Electrical - Michaels Ave Sports Fields Lighting Renewal AK Electrical 2017 LTD 15/05/2023 76,756.75

CW199079 CW Stratcom Security Training Programme 3.0 Training Systems and Solutions Limited T/A Stratcom Security 15/05/2023 75,000.00

CW199356 CW - AV Solutions for Auckland House Meeting Rooms Automation Associates Commercial Limited 15/05/2023 1,090,550.35

CW199360 CW - AV Solutions for AC Corporate Offices in Auckland (Res AV) Resolution Audio Visual Consulting 15/05/2023 1,225,049.60

CW199358 CW - AV Solutions for Local Board Meeting Rooms (LA) Liquid Automation 15/05/2023 1,642,808.60

CW198767 CW Midtown Programme - PM Services Pragmatix Limited 15/05/2023 317,984.00

CW197033 CW Omaha Footpath Renewal Stage 2 Subseco Limited 15/05/2023 452,960.00

CW198804 CWS Pattern Library and Web Test Resource Datacom Systems Limited 15/05/2023 107,008.00

CW198530 CW Matariki 2023 Queen and Elliott Street activations Anya Vitali Creative Services Limited 16/05/2023 55,000.00

CW198368 CW Shepherds Park FIFA Renewals Ventia NZ Limited 17/05/2023 66,910.20

CW199058 CW Supporting Growth Takanini FTN Cleary & Associates Ltd 18/05/2023 104,217.50

CW199120 CW Ngataringa Park Interlocking project - Physical Works Downer New Zealand - Botany (Facility Maintenance) Limited 18/05/2023 188,256.35

CW198435 CW 60 Colonial Road - Units 1-7 renewal works Matassa Property Services Limited 18/05/2023 131,206.00

CW199162 CW Whangateau Closed Landfill Site Investigation Tonkin & Taylor Limited 18/05/2023 279,801.29

CW197925 CW Foods Scraps Waste Contracts Assistance Morrison Low & Associates Limited 18/05/2023 300,000.00

CW199156 CW Design for Porters Stream stage 2 Stantec New Zealand 18/05/2023 1,280,000.00

CW198934 CW 170 – 174 Queen Street, Northcote Point Babbage Consultants Ltd 19/05/2023 469,630.00

CW198907 CW FIFA – Mangere Centre Park – Drainage, Haul road and maintenance City Care Limited 19/05/2023 133,867.92

CW199164 SOW Mobile Phones Lifecycle Replenishment - May 2023 Spark New Zealand Trading Limited 19/05/2023 695,611.23

CW197568 CW 6 – 72 Valentine Street Pipe Renewals Thomas Consultants Limited 20/05/2023 79,600.00

CW198545 CW Takapuna Beach Reserve – playground extension Decker Landscapes Limited 22/05/2023 148,457.00

CW199143 CW Marae Infrastructure Programme – Project Manager Services Tetra Tech Coffey (NZ) Limited  î¨† 22/05/2023 290,880.00

CW199072 CW Tin Tacks Reserve play equipment – supply and install- Playground Centre Playground Centre Limited 22/05/2023 60,613.00

CW198919 CW Roberta Pond Renewal - Professional Services WSP New Zealand Ltd 22/05/2023 463,600.00

CW198563 CW Stage 2 – Chiller Upgrading Work for Mechanical Services - Whangaparaoa Library JRC 2016 LTD 22/05/2023 205,671.00

CW199313 CW PC 78 QBE Boffa Miskell Evidence Boffa Miskell Limited 22/05/2023 363,810.00

CW198960 CW- West Wave Leisure Pool Tiles and Drains renewal Topcoat Specialist Coatings Ltd 22/05/2023 92,202.00

CW197168 CW Kumeu Library Interior Refurbishment Cape Limited 22/05/2023 222,329.70

2 of 3



Auckland Council (excluding CCOs) awarded contracts report

Contracts with value $50,000 and greater, commencing between 1 May and 31 May 2023
* Contracts showing value N/A are rate-based contracts with no fixed award value, with expected annualised spend grater than $50,000

Contract Id Contract Description Successful Supplier Contract Start Date Contract Value
CW198326 CW Coulthards Reserve - refurbish amenity block City Care Limited 23/05/2023 209,999.00

CW198323 CW Big Bay Reserve - refurbish amenity block (playground) City Care Limited 23/05/2023 179,999.00

CW198321 CW Matakawau Point Reserve - refurbish amenity block City Care Limited 23/05/2023 169,983.00

CW199115 CW David Lange Park Kainga Shade Shade Sytems NZ Limited 24/05/2023 68,631.69

CW198868 CW Reactive Urgent Works Package Babbage Babbage Consultants Ltd 24/05/2023 787,310.00

CW199282 CW Orakei and  Waitemata - Carpark and Park Road Renewals Ventia NZ Limited 24/05/2023 160,810.24

CW198418 CW OMAC - Audio Video Workstations Digital Arena (2002) limited 26/05/2023 54,036.99

CW199247 CW Wicks Closed Bakefill Site Investigation Jacobs New Zealand Limited 26/05/2023 271,129.70

CW199365 CW Town Hall Cabling Upgrade Saco Cabling Ltd t/a Commit Services 28/05/2023 54,845.00

CW197809 CW - Hunua Ranges Kauri Survey Phytophthora Laboratory Services FY23-24 Plant & Food Research 29/05/2023 140,000.00

CW199062 CW 31924 Eastdale Reserve – demolish residential building HENDERSON DEMOLITION LTD 29/05/2023 52,990.00

CW199237 CW Storm Repairs (May Flood) – Puhoi Pioneers Memorial Park City Care Limited 29/05/2023 173,350.80

CW199272 CW - Papatoetoe Centennial Pools Carpark Design Construction Monitoring CLC Consulting Group Limited 29/05/2023 85,690.00

CW199299 CW Action Plans Planting Treescape Limited 29/05/2023 239,777.41

CW199673 CW Gas Migration Well Installation Project WSP New Zealand Ltd 29/05/2023 497,937.50

CW199390 CW - Tupuna Maunga – Capex Project Management services Vertigo Professional Services Limited 30/05/2023 55,650.00

CW199832 CWS SAP Solution Architect Jaysree Ravi Datacom Systems Limited 30/05/2023 80,000.00

CW199100 CW Gladstone Park Playground Renewal Playground Creations Ltd 30/05/2023 103,273.68

CW199674 CW Supporting Growth Pukekohe Expressway Stantec New Zealand 31/05/2023 122,540.00

3 of 3


